
 

 

S O P R A N O  

Kathleen Norchi 

440.708.8477 | ​Katnorchi@gmail.com 
New York City 

Represented by Spotlight Artist Management NYC 

ROLES 

Nannetta^ 
Frasquita^ 
Sandman/ Dew Fairy ^ + 
Mabel 
Lucy 
Lady Psyche 
Chorus  
Casilda  
Michaëla* 
Pamina 
Blöndchen * 
Servillia ​+ 
Gianetta 
Little Red Ridinghood 
Emily Webb * 
Little Red  

Falstaff 
Carmen 
Hansel and Gretel 
The Pirates of Penzance 
The Telephone 
Princess Ida 
Hérodiade 
The Gondoliers 
Carmen 
Die Zauberflöte 
Die Entführung aus dem Serail 
La Clemenza di Tito 
The Gondoliers 
Little Red Ridinghood Opera 
Our Town 
Into the Woods 

Wexford Music Festival 
Utopia Opera 
City Lyric Opera 
The Pirates of Penzance 
Vocal Productions NYC 
International G&S Festival 
New Amsterdam Opera 
Blue Hill Troupe 
Mannes School of Music 
Manhattan Opera Studio 
Mannes School of Music 
Mannes School of Music 
Harvard University 
Boston Conservatory 
Boston Conservatory 
Boston Conservatory 

2020 
2020 
2020 
2019 
2019 
2019 
2019 
2019 
2019 
2018 
2018 
2017 
2016 
2016 
2015 
2015 

 ^upcoming, *partial role,  +cover 

Training and Education 
Mannes School of Music 
Boston Conservatory 
 
Wexford Festival Opera 
International G&S Festival 
Eurasia Music Festival 
Manhattan Opera Studio 

Master of Music 
Bachelor of Music 
 
Young Artist 
Featured Artist 
Young Artist 
Apprentice Artist 

New York City 
Boston 
 
Wexford, Ireland 
Harrogate, England 
New York City 
New York City 

2019 
2016 
 
2020 
2019 
2019 
2018 

 
AWARDS 
Honorable Mention 
Finalist  
Semi-Finalist 

New York City 
New York CIty 
Shakespeare Cleveland 

Vienna Voice Festival Competition 
New Jersey Sinfonietta Competition 
English Speaking Union 

2020 
2019 
2014 

 
Master Classes 
Quinn Patrick Ankrum 
Inna Dukach 
Vera Danchenko 
Deborah Birnbaum 
Will Crutchfield 
Kenneth Cox 

CS Music 
Eurasia Festival 
Eurasia Festival 
Mannes School of Music 
Mannes School of Music 
Boston Conservatory 

 
 
New York City 
New York City 
New York City 
New York City 
New York City 
Boston 

2020 
2019 
2019 
2018 
2017 
2016 

TEACHERS COACHES CONDUCTORS DIRECTORS 
Bonnie Hamilton * 
Emilio Pons 
Bradley Williams 
Kathryn Wright 
*current  

Marianne Barrett 
Keith Chambers 
Vera Danchenko-Stern  
Anthony Manoli 
Jennifer Rowley  
 

Joseph Colaneri 
Keith Chambers 
Andrew Altenbach 
Tyson Deaton 

Marc Verzatt 
Gary Slavin 
Laura Ally 
Jonathan Pape 
Nathan Troup 

mailto:Katnorchi@gmail.com


 


